~				
PORM FTO-1595	02-09-20	04 Hebr	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COLLEEC Tridemuk Offic
1.31.92				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1026649		meinal documents of copy	ihereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	1020040	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ios):	■ 210
Paolo Parodi	2.2-04	Naméi <u>Parluz</u> Internal Address:		US:F 9855
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	allached? 🛄 yes 🥅 no	internal Audress:		35
3. Nature of Conveyance:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			N 22
Assignment	Mergar	Sireel Address: Via	Goldoni. 1	0/12-
Security Agreement	Change of Name	20090 Trezza	ano sul Naviglic	)
Other		City Milano, 9	ataly ZP	
Execution Date:1-23-04		Additional nume(s) & addr	exs(ex) allached? 🛄 Yes	No
, Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application.	the execution date of the s	application is: $12-10-$	03
A, Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	,	
			29198	552
			.,,0	
	Additional numbers a	illached? 🛄 Yes	Mo No	1
5. Name and address of party to whom conceptondence concerning document should be maried. Shlesinger, Fitzsimmons & Name:Shlesinger		6. Totai number of appli	cations and paients involve	d:
			A	
				0
Internal Address:	-		1): <b>s</b> <u>40.0</u>	
		KX Enclosed		
Simei Address: 183 East Main Street Suite 1323		Authonzed to be	changed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account numb	Þér:	·.
City: Rochester State	N.Y. ZIP 14604	(Allach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit acc	ouni)
	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE	·····	\$
Statement and signature.		,		
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informatic	n is true and correct and	any atlached copy is a true	сору
hilip K. Fitzsimmons	_ PH Thurs	<i>1</i> 01	2/2/04	-
and the second secon				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dalo	
Name of Person Signing		-	comprising cover sheet:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	comprising cover sheet:	
	Du not detach thi	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Du not detach thi	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with re-	Du not detach thi	Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with re-	Du not detach thi quired cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents "Box Assignm	Total number of pages s portion tion-to: and Trademarks pents	comprising cover sheet:	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with re- /2004 AADDFD1 00000116 29198552 :8021 Public burden reporting for	Du not detach thi quired cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, D. Div sample cover sheet i	Total number of pages s portion tion-to: and Trademarks nents C: 20231 s estimated to average ab-	out 30 minutes per	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with re- /2004 AADDFD1 00000116 29198552 :8021 Public burden reporting for document to be recorded uncling	Du not detach thi quired cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents Box Assign Washington, D. This sample cover sheet i	Total number of pages s portion tion-to: and Trademarks nents C: 20231 s estimated to average ab- be document and patherm	out 30 minutes per	
B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with re- /2004 AADDFD1 00000116 29198552 :8021 Public burden reporting for	Du not detach thi quired cover sheet informa Commissioner of Patents Box Assignm Washington, Da this sample cover sheet i using time for reviewing the ne sample cover sheet. Set ars Office Ottice of Infor	Total number of pages s portion tion-to: and Trademarks nents C: 20231 s estimated to average ab- be document and gatherin nd comments regarding th mation. Systems, PK2-10	out 30 minutes per g the data needed. is burden estimate OCC. Washington.	

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0021

## ASSIGNMENT

(DESIGN)

## WHEREAS, I (we) Paolo Parodi

residing at Via Goldoni, 10/12-20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (Milano), Italy have invented a certain new and useful design entitled

## Hand-Held Electric Hair Dryer

for which I (we) have executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on

December 10, 2003

AND WHEREAS,

Parlux S.p.A.

## [hereinafter Assignee(s)]

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the said design and the said application and any Design Letters Patent which may issue thereon,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said design, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Design Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I(we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Design Letters Patent for said design to said Assigneo(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (WE) HEREBY covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me (us) respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee(s), its (his, her, their) heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand (s) and seal (s) this 23rd day of January ,2004 .

PAHL	UX S.p.A.	
	at .	

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0022

**RECORDED: 02/02/2004**